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WINSOME PROPERTIES LIMITED

Registered number 3152825

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31 JANUARY 2010

Fixed assets
Tangible fixed assets

Current assets
Debtors
Cash at bank

Creditors: amounts falling due withuin cne
year

Net current liabilities
Total assets less current liabilities
Capital and reserves

Called up share capital
Profit and loss account

Shareholders’ funds

Note

2010

£ £

196,530
1,447
4,053
5,500
(198,412)

(192,912)

3,618

1

3,617

3,618

1,990
13,216

16,206

(203,526)

2009

193,361

(188,320)

5,041

1
5,040

5,041

The director considers that the company 1s entitled to exemption from the requirement to have an audit under
the provisions of section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 ("the Act") and members have not required the
company to obtain an audit for the year in question in accordance with section 476 of the Act The director
acknowledges her responsibility for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with
section 386 of the Act and for preparnng financial statements which give a true and farr view of the state of
affairs of the company as at 31 January 2010 and of its loss for the year then ended in accordance with the
requirements of sections 394 and 395 of the Act and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the
Compantes Act 2006 relating to the financial statements so far as applicable to the company

The abbreviated accounts, which have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions relating to
companies subject to the small companies regime within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 were approved

and authorised for 1ssue by the board and were signed on its behalf on

JL ler
Director

The notes on page 2 form part of these financial statements
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WINSOME PROPERTIES LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 JANUARY 2010

1. Accounting policies

11

1.2

1.3

Basis of preparation of financial statements

The full financial statements, from which these abbreviated accounts have been extracted, have
been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting
Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

Turnover

Turnover comprises revenue recognised by the company in respect of goods and services supplied,
exclusive of Value Added Tax and trade discounts

Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation Depreciation 1s provided at rates
calculated to wrnite off the cost of fixed assets, less ther estimated residual value, over therr
expected useful lives on the following bases

Freehold property - 2% Straight line

2, Tangible fixed assets

£
Cost
At 1 February 2009 200,032
Additions 7,316
At 31 January 2010 207,348
Depreciation
At 1 February 2009 6,671
Charge for the year 4,147
At 31 January 2010 10,818
Net book value
At 31 January 2010 196,530
At 31 January 2009 193,361
3 Share capital
2010 2009
£ £
Allotted, called up and fully paid
1 Ordinary share of £1 1 1




