Winsome Properties Limited

Company Registration No 03152825

Abbreviated accounts

For the year ended 31 January 2010

A31

A4OJZLKP 10/07/2010 COMPANIES HOUSE

175

WINSOME PROPERTIES LIMITED

Registered number 3152825

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 JANUARY 2010

	Note	£	2010 £	£	2009 £
Fixed assets					
Tangible fixed assets	2		196,530		193,361
Current assets					
Debtors		1,447		1,990	
Cash at bank		4,053		13,216	
	•	5,500		15,206	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year		(198,412)		(203,526)	
Net current liabilities	•		(192,912)		(188,320)
Total assets less current liabilities			3,618		5,041
Capital and reserves					
Called up share capital	3		1		1
Profit and loss account			3,617		5,040
Shareholders' funds			3,618		5,041

The director considers that the company is entitled to exemption from the requirement to have an audit under the provisions of section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 ("the Act") and members have not required the company to obtain an audit for the year in question in accordance with section 476 of the Act. The director acknowledges her responsibility for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 386 of the Act and for preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at 31 January 2010 and of its loss for the year then ended in accordance with the requirements of sections 394 and 395 of the Act and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to the financial statements so far as applicable to the company

The abbreviated accounts, which have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions relating to companies subject to the small companies regime within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 were approved and authorised for issue by the board and were signed on its behalf on 21712010

J L Hollier Director

The notes on page 2 form part of these financial statements

WINSOME PROPERTIES LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 JANUARY 2010

1. Accounting policies

1 1 Basis of preparation of financial statements

The full financial statements, from which these abbreviated accounts have been extracted, have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

1.2 Turnover

Turnover comprises revenue recognised by the company in respect of goods and services supplied, exclusive of Value Added Tax and trade discounts

1.3 Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost of fixed assets, less their estimated residual value, over their expected useful lives on the following bases.

Freehold property

2% Straight line

£

2. Tangible fixed assets

3

Cost		
At 1 February 2009		200,032
Additions		7,316
At 31 January 2010		207,348
Depreciation		
At 1 February 2009		6,671
Charge for the year		4,147
At 31 January 2010		10,818
Net book value		
At 31 January 2010		196,530
At 31 January 2009		193,361
Share capital		
	2010	2009
	£	£
Allotted, called up and fully paid		
1 Ordinary share of £1	1	1
		